



Office : 102, Atlanta, 10th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. INDIA.
Tel. : +91-22-2287 3078 • 2284 3293 • Fax : +91-22-2287 4479
E-mail : tpi@vsnl.com • Website : tpiindia.in
CIN : L28129MH1982PLC026917

AN ISO 9001:2008
CERTIFIED COMPANY

August 6th , 2016

To,
The BSE Limited
P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir

Ref : Scrip Code: 500421

Sub: Un-audited financial results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2016 and Limited Review Report.

At the Board Meeting held on 5th August, 2016, the Un-audited financial results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2016 were approved and the Limited Review Report of our Statutory Auditor M/s B. R. Dalal & Co. on the above results were taken on record.

Attached herewith the aforesaid results and Limited Review Report thereon in compliance of SEBI (LODR) Regulation.

Kindly take the above submission on record.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

For TPI India Limited


Bharat C. Parekh
(Managing Director)
DIN : 02650644

TPI INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office:- Plot No. J-61, MIDC Area, Dist. Thane, Murbad - 421401.

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2016

PART - 1		(Rs. in Lakhs)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.06.2016	31.03.2016	30.06.2015	31.03.2016
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income from Operations				
	a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	796.09	1004.93	799.18	3490.73
	b) Other Operating Income	1.72	26.24	0.00	33.20
	Total income from operations (net)	797.81	1031.17	799.18	3523.93
2	Expenses				
	a. Cost of Material Consumed	602.08	734.57	519.30	2473.36
	b. Purchase of stock-in-trade	27.38	0.00	53.71	53.71
	c. Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(62.85)	97.42	-25.65	-33.37
	d. Employee benefits expense	30.46	39.93	26.86	131.07
	e. Depreciation and amortisation expenses	15.75	18.84	15.10	63.84
	f. Other expenses	161.13	212.59	117.69	614.90
	Total Expenses	773.95	1103.35	707.01	3303.51
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1 - 2)	23.86	(72.18)	92.17	220.42
4	Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	23.86	(72.18)	92.17	220.42
6	Finance Costs	93.12	96.45	84.84	365.93
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 - 6)	(69.26)	(168.63)	7.33	(145.51)
8	Exceptional Items - Expenditure / (Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7 - 8)	(69.26)	(168.63)	7.33	(145.51)
10	Tax Expense				
	Provision for Taxation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Provision for Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9 - 10)	(69.26)	(168.63)	7.33	(145.51)
12	Extraordinary items (Net of Tax expense Rs. Nil)		0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 - 12)	(69.26)	(168.63)	7.33	(145.51)
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1/- each)	429.63	429.63	429.63	429.63
15	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year				2042.08
16	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items - not annualised)				
	(a) Basic	(0.16)	(0.39)	0.00	(0.34)
	(b) Diluted	(0.16)	(0.39)	0.00	(0.34)
17	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items - not annualised)				
	(a) Basic	(0.16)	(0.39)	0.00	(0.34)
	(b) Diluted	(0.16)	(0.39)	0.00	(0.34)
PART - 2					
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1	Public Share Holding				
	- Number of Shares	2747256	2747256	2747256	2747256
	- Percentage of Shareholding	6.39	6.39	6.39	6.39
2	Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding				
	a) Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	39734626	39734626	39734626	39734626
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	98.80	98.80	98.80	98.80
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of total share capital of the Company)	92.48	92.48	92.48	92.48
	b) Non - encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	481588	481588	481588	481588
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of total shareholding of promoter and promoters group)	1.20	1.20	1.20	1.20
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of total share capital of the Company)	1.12	1.12	1.12	1.12
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS				
1	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil			
2	Received during quarter	Nil			
3	Disposed off during the quarter	Nil			
4	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil			

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 5th August, 2016
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of the above Financial Results.
- The Accounting Standard (AS-17) relating to 'Segment- Wise Reporting' is not applicable as the Company operates in only one segment.
- The provision for tax shall be made at the end of the financial year.

For TPI India Limited

Bharat C. Parekh
Managing Director
DIN: 02650644

Date : 5th August, 2016
Place: Mumbai.